unless terminated sooner as provided herein. 

PAYMENT 

Compensation for the work provided in accordance with this Agreement has been established 
under the terms of RCW 39.34. The parties have determined that the cost of accomplishing the 
work herein will not exceed a total of four hundred twenty-four thousand five hundred and ten dollars 
($424,510.00). Payment for satisfactory performance of the work shall not exceed this amount 
unless the parties mutually agree to a higher amount.  Compensation for services shall be in 
accordance with the budget in Attachment B – Scope of Work and Budget, which is attached